United States District Court District of Massachusetts (Springfield) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 3:07-cv-30049-KPN

Garvey v. MacDonald et al

Assigned to: Magistrate Judge Kenneth P. Neiman

Cause: 42:1983 Civil Rights Act

Date Filed: 03/28/2007 Jury Demand: Plaintiff

Nature of Suit: 440 Civil Rights: Other

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Plaintiff

Gregory Garvey, Sr.

represented by Howard Friedman

Law Offices of Howard Friedman

90 Canal Street

5th Floor

Boston, MA 02114-2022

617-742-4100 Fax: 617-742-5858

Email: hfriedman@civil-rights-law.com

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

Frederick B. MacDonald

represented by Kerry David Strayer

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General Western Massachusetts Division 1350 Main St., 4th Floor

Springfield, MA 01103-1629 413-784-1240 X105

Fax: 413-784-1244

Email: kerry.strayer@state.ma.us

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

Forbes Byron

represented by Kerry David Strayer

(See above for address) *LEAD ATTORNEY*

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text

1 of 3 7/16/2007 2:37 PM

03/28/2007	1	COMPLAINT against all defendants Filing fee: \$ 350, receipt number 1462511, filed by Gregory Garvey, Sr.(Friedman, Howard) (Entered: 03/28/2007)	
03/28/2007	2	Civil Cover Sheet & Category Sheet re <u>1</u> Complaint by Gregory Garvey, Sr. (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Civil Cover Sheet Civil Cover Sheet # <u>2</u> Civil Cover Sheet Category Form)(Friedman, Howard) (Entered: 03/28/2007)	
03/28/2007		Case Assigned to Judge Kenneth P. Neiman. (Finn, Mary) (Entered: 03/28/2007)	
03/28/2007		Summons Issued as to Frederick B. MacDonald, Forbes Byron. (Finn, Mary) (Entered: 03/28/2007)	
03/28/2007		Remark - Magistrate Judge Consent Form to counsel. (Finn, Mary) (Entered: 03/28/2007)	
04/30/2007	3	WAIVER OF SERVICE Returned Executed Frederick B. MacDonald waiver sent on 4/5/2007, answer due 6/4/2007. (Friedman, Howard) (Entered: 04/30/2007)	
04/30/2007	4	WAIVER OF SERVICE Returned Executed Forbes Byron waiver sent on 4/4/2007, answer due 6/4/2007. (Friedman, Howard) (Entered: 04/30/2007)	
06/04/2007	<u>5</u>	ANSWER to Complaint by Frederick B. MacDonald, Forbes Byron.(Strayer, Kerry) (Entered: 06/04/2007)	
06/05/2007	<u>6</u>	NOTICE of Scheduling Conference ISSUED, cc:cl. Initial Scheduling Conference set for 7/11/2007 at 10:00 AM in Courtroom 3 before Magistrate Judge Kenneth P. Neiman; joint statement and LR 16.1 certs by 7/5/07. (Healy, Bethaney) (Entered: 06/05/2007)	
06/14/2007	7	MOTION to Continue Scheduling Conference to Week of July 16, 2007 by Frederick B. MacDonald, Forbes Byron.(Strayer, Kerry) (Entered: 06/14/2007)	
06/18/2007		Judge Kenneth P. Neiman: Electronic ORDER entered granting 7 Motion to Continue Scheduling Conference set for 7/17/2007 11:30 AM in Courtroom 3 before Magistrate Judge Kenneth P. Neiman. (Stuckenbruck, John) (Entered: 06/18/2007)	
06/18/2007	8	8 Consent to Magistrate Judge Neiman's Standing Order. (Lindsay, Maurice) Additional attachment(s) added on 6/20/2007 (Lindsay, Maurice). (Entered: 06/18/2007)	
06/20/2007	9	CONSENT to Jurisdiction by US Magistrate Judge by Gregory Garvey, Sr (Lindsay, Maurice) (Entered: 06/20/2007)	
06/29/2007	<u>10</u>	CERTIFICATION pursuant to Local Rule 16.1 <i>Executed</i> by Gregory Garvey, Sr.(Friedman, Howard) (Entered: 06/29/2007)	
07/03/2007	<u>11</u>	CERTIFICATION pursuant to Local Rule 16.1 by Frederick B. MacDonald, Forbes Byron.(Strayer, Kerry) (Entered: 07/03/2007)	
07/03/2007	<u>12</u>	JOINT STATEMENT re scheduling conference. (Strayer, Kerry) (Entered: 07/03/2007)	

2 of 3 7/16/2007 2:37 PM

PACER Service Center Transaction Receipt 07/16/2007 15:37:18											
								PACER Login:	hs0328	Client Code:	clearinghouse
								Description:	Docket Report	Search Criteria:	3:07-cv-30049-KPN
Billable Pages:	1	Cost:	0.08								

3 of 3